
FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

21

556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158

556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158

DONALD J TRUMP

66122.50

66122.50

JEB BUSH

SEIU COPE (Service Employees International Union Committee On
Political Education)

CA

CA

02

91105

287554.44

91105

287554.44

C00004036

2016

19

11

11

Transaction ID : D361964

2015

Transaction ID : D361965

19

25

11

11

Michael P. Fishman

11

Television Advertising Buy

Television Advertising Buy 2015

132245.00

Cardenas Strategy Group

2016

Cardenas Strategy Group

2016

1

2015

02/25/2016 20 : 18
Image# 201602259009625289

01

5

01

Pasadena

Pasadena

[Electronically Filed]

2015

2015

004

004



 
FEC MISCELLANEOUS TEXT RELATED TO A REPORT, SCHEDULE OR ITEMIZATION
 
Form/Schedule: 
Transaction ID :  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
Form/Schedule: 
Transaction ID: 

The independent expenditures disclosed on this 48-hour report were disseminated nationally.  The cost for each of the
50 states is $5749.80.  It should also be noted that the committee is using the obligation date for the television
advertising production expenses, as the vendor was not paid by the dissemination date.

Image# 201602259009625290 PAGE 2 / 5
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FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

21

556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158

556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158

RAFAEL EDWARD TED CRUZ

66122.50

MARCO RUBIO

66122.50

SEIU COPE (Service Employees International Union Committee On
Political Education)

CA

CA

02

91105

287554.44

91105

287554.44

C00004036

2016

19

11

11

Transaction ID : D361966

2015

Transaction ID : D361967

19

25

11

11

Michael P. Fishman

11

Television Advertising Buy

Television Advertising Buy 2015

132245.00

Cardenas Strategy Group

2016

Cardenas Strategy Group

2016

3

2015

Image# 201602259009625291

01

5

01

Pasadena

Pasadena

[Electronically Filed]

2015

2015

004

004



FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

21

556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158

556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158

DONALD J TRUMP

5750.00

JEB BUSH

5750.00

SEIU COPE (Service Employees International Union Committee On
Political Education)

CA

CA

02

91105

287554.44

91105

287554.44

C00004036

2016

19

11

11

Transaction ID : D361968

2015

Transaction ID : D361969

19

25

11

11

Michael P. Fishman

11

Television Advertising Production

Television Advertising Production 2015

0.00

Cardenas Strategy Group

2016

Cardenas Strategy Group

2016

4

2015

Image# 201602259009625292

01

5

01

Pasadena

Pasadena

[Electronically Filed]

2015

2015X

X
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FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

21

556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158

556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158

RAFAEL EDWARD TED CRUZ

5750.00

MARCO RUBIO

5750.00

SEIU COPE (Service Employees International Union Committee On
Political Education)

264490.00

CA

CA

02

91105

287554.44

91105

287554.44

C00004036

2016

19

11

11

Transaction ID : D361970

2015

Transaction ID : D361971

19

25

11

11

Michael P. Fishman

11

Television Advertising Production

Television Advertising Production 2015

0.00

Cardenas Strategy Group

2016

Cardenas Strategy Group

2016

5

2015

Image# 201602259009625293

01
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01
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