24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (S

Schedule E)	PAGE 1 OF 5 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
SEIU COPE (Service Employees International Union Co Political Education)	C coooo4036
Check if 24-hour report X 48-hour report New report X	Amends report filed on 11 21 2015
Full Name of Payee Cardenas Strategy Group	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158	11 19 2015 Amount
City State Zip Code	de 66122.50
Pasadena CA 91105	Transaction ID : D361964 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Television Advertising Buy Categor Typ	ory/ ype 004 11 01 2015
Name of Federal Candidate	Support Office Sought: House District:
JEB BUSH	Oppose President Senate State:
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 287554.	Disbursement For:
Full Name of Payee	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Cardenas Strategy Group	11 19 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158	Amount
City State Zip Code	de 66122.50
Pasadena CA 91105	Transaction ID : D361965 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure Television Advertising Buy Categor Typ	ory/ ype 004 11 01 / 2015
Name of Federal Candidate	Support Office Sought: House District:
DONALD J TRUMP	Oppose President Senate State:
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 287554	Disbursement For: Primary General 2016 Other (specify) ▶
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	132245.00
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	······································
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	······································
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Michael P. Fishman [Electronically Filed	[ed] Date 02 25 2016
olynature	

: 97 A = G7 9 @ G5 B9 CI G'H9 LHF9 @ 5 H98 'HC' 5 F9 DCF Hz G7 < 98 I @ 'CF' + H9 A = N5 H+CB

Form/Schedule: F24A Transaction ID:

The independent expenditures disclosed on this 48-hour report were disseminated nationally. The cost for each of the 50 states is \$5749.80. It should also be noted that the committee is using the obligation date for the television advertising production expenses, as the vendor was not paid by the dissemination date.

Form/Schedule: Transaction ID:

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

Schedule E)	FOR SE OF FORM 24/48			
IAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼			
SEIU COPE (Service Employees International Union Committ Political Education)	ee On C			
Check if 24-hour report X 48-hour report New report X Amends re	eport filed on 11 21 2015			
Full Name of Payee	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination			
Cardenas Strategy Group	11 19 2015			
Mailing Address 556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158	Amount			
City State Zip Code	66122.50			
Pasadena CA 91105	Transaction ID : D361966 Date of Disbursement or Obligation			
Purpose of Expenditure Television Advertising Buy Category/ Type 0	04 11 01 7 2015			
Name of Federal Candidate Support	Office Sought: House District:			
MARCO RUBIO Oppose	President Senate State:			
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 287554.44	Disbursement For: X Primary General 2016 Other (specify) ▶			
Full Name of Payee				
Cardenas Strategy Group	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination			
Mailing Address 556 S Fair Oaks Ave #158	11 19 2015			
101ailing Address 556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158	Amount			
City State Zip Code	66122.50			
Pasadena CA 91105	Transaction ID : D361967 Date of Disbursement or Obligation			
Purpose of Expenditure Television Advertising Buy Category/ Type 00	04 11 01 2015			
Name of Federal Candidate Support	t Office Sought: House District:			
RAFAEL EDWARD TED CRUZ Oppose				
Calendar Year-To-Date	Disbursement For: X Primary General			
Per Election for Office Sought 287554.44	2016 Other (specify) ▶			
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	132245.00			
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	····· >			
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	·····•			
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.				
Michael P. Fishman [Electronically Filed]	vate 02 25 2016			
Signature				

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

chedule E)	FOR SE OF FORM 24/48		
AME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼		
SEIU COPE (Service Employees International Union Committee On			
Political Education)	C C00004036		
heck if 24-hour report X 48-hour report New report X Amends report filed of	on 11 21 2015		
Full Name of Payee	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination		
Cardenas Štrategy Group	M M / D D / Y Y Y Y		
X Mailing Address 556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158	11 19 2015 Amount		
City State Zip Code	5750.00		
Pasadena CA 91105	Transaction ID : D361968 Date of Disbursement or Obligation		
Purpose of Expenditure Television Advertising Production Category/ Type 004	M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y 1 Y 1 Y 1 Y 1 Y 1 Y 1 Y 1 Y		
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office	Sought: House District:		
IED DIISH	President Senate State:		
<u> </u>	sement For: Primary General		
Per Election for Office Sought 287554.44 2016	Other (specify)		
Full Name of Payee	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination		
Cardenas Strategy Group	11 19 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y		
Mailing Address 556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158			
	Amount		
City State Zip Code	5750.00		
Pasadena CA 91105	Transaction ID: D361969		
Purpose of Expenditure Tologicion Advertising Production Category/ O04	Date of Disbursement or Obligation		
Television Advertising Production Type 004 Type	11 01 2015		
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office	Sought: House District:		
DONALD J TRUMP Oppose	President Senate State:		
Outoffdat foat to Bato	rsement For: X Primary General		
Per Election for Office Sought 287554.44 2016	Other (specify)		
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures			
(a) SOBTOTAL OF RETRIZED TRUE PER RETRIEVED TO THE PROPERTY OF RETRIEVED TO THE PROPERTY OF TH	0.00		
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	1 4 1 4 1 4 1		
(a) TOTAL Independent Expanditures			
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.			
Michael P. Fishman [Electronically Filed] Date 02	M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y		
Signature			

Signature

24 (S

1/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES				
chedule E)		PAGE 5 FOR SE OF I	OF 5 FORM 24/48	
IAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) SEIU COPE (Service Employees International Union Committee On				
Political Education)		C C00004036		
check if 24-hour report X 48-hour report New rep	port X Amends repo	t filed on 11 21	2015	
Full Name of Payee Cardenas Strategy Group		Date of Public Distribution/D		
X Mailing Address 556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158		11 19	2015	
Soo S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158		Amount		
City State	Zip Code		5750.00	
Pasadena CA	91105	Transaction ID : D361970 Date of Disbursement or Ob	oligation	
Purpose of Expenditure Television Advertising Production	Category/ Type 004	11 01	2015	
Name of Federal Candidate	Support	Office Sought: House D	istrict:	
MARCO RUBIO	X Oppose	President Senate	State:	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	287554.44	Disbursement For:	General	
Full Name of Payee Cardenas Strategy Group X Mailing Address 556 S. Fair Oaks Ave. #158		Date of Public Distribution/D	Dissemination 2015	
City State	Zip Code		5750.00	
Pasadena CA	91105	Transaction ID: D361971 Date of Disbursement or Ol	oligation	
Purpose of Expenditure Television Advertising Production	Category/ Type 004	11 01	2015	
Name of Federal Candidate	Support	Office Sought: House D	District:	
RAFAEL EDWARD TED CRUZ	Oppose	President Senate	State:	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	287554.44	Disbursement For:	General	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures		·	0.00	
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures		>		
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		>	264490.00	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.				
Michael P. Fishman [Electron	nically Filed] Date	02 25 2016		